503289951 05/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSE ELLEN WEISBURGH	04/27/2015
MICHAEL PATRICK CULHANE	04/30/2015
MARK ALLAN JUDS	04/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
Street Address:	600 TRAVIS STREET, SUITE 5600
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14702280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC

Address Line 1: 136 S. WISCONSIN ST.

Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074-2222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETC7455.702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. TEMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Templin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

Total Attachments: 5

503289951

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035549 FRAME: 0523

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035549 FRAME: 0524

Attorney Docket No. ETC7455.702

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: **W** U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS	(inventor	rs):			
Rose Ellen W	/eisburgh	ì		3420 16th St. NW #505	
Name			Washington, DC 20010		
				Address	
Michael Patri	ick Culha	ine		N9W31894 Cobblestone Court	
Name			Delafield, WI 53018		
				Address	
Mark Allan J	uds			17824 W. Westview Lane	
Name				New Berlin, WI 53146	
				Address	
hereby sell, as	sign, and	transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:					
Cooper Techno	ologies C	Company	of	600 Travis Street, Suite 5600	
/7F3	2 1 ((())	T.L. 447	-	Houston, TX 77002	
(Type name of	ASSIGN	NEE)		Address	
and the succes	sors, assi	gns, and legal represe	entativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
888 tho	. antira ri	abt title and interest			
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest					
				(, o)	
for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
ELECTROMAGNETIC ACTUATOR WITH REDUCED PERFORMANCE VARIATION					
and which is found in					
(a)		U.S. patent applicat	ion ex	ecuted on even date herewith; or	
(b)		U.S. patent applicati	ion ex	ecuted on; or	

Page 1 of 5

(c)		U.S. application serial no. 14/702,280 filed on May 1, 2015 ,
		and provisional U.S. application serial no filed on (if applicable).
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request the Assignee or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(d)		International application no. PCT/
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	***	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature: Now Ellers Weislaunghs.	Date 4/27/2015
Rose Ellen Weisburgh	
Winnessed by Signature	Date: <u>4/27/2015</u>
Francis Gilbert Yozo Gesall Printed name of witness	
Witnessed by RULL Flagsature	Date: 4/27/2015
PACHEL FLANAGAN	
Printed name of witness	
The second secon	VSATON A 30 30 NO 30 S
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN	
Signature:	Date:
Rose Ellen Weisburgh	
mark greens () seemilian	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
Thisday of	
ALCO AND	
Notary Public	
Notary Public State of: Commission Expires:	

Signature: Michael Patrick Culhane	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed name of witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed name of witness	×
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: <u>Mekeel Petrick Culhane</u> Michael Patrick Culhane	Date: 4(30(15
Subscribed and sworn to before me This 30 day of April , 20 15.	
Notary Public State of: WT Commission Expires: 7/17/16	

Signature: /// A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30/15
Signature Printed name of witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	
Printed name of witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
Signature:Mark Allan Juds	Date:	
Subscribed and swom to before me This 30 day of 4pci / 20/5. Notary Public State of: W 1860 M Sun Commission Expires: July 23, 2017		